The following is the uniform registration form adopted in June 1991, by the NAIC.

# Part A

STATE OF
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
PURCHASING GROUP - NOTICE AND REGISTRATION
(All Information Should Be Typed)

Name	ame of the Purchasing Group:	
FEIN	:	
	any other name(s) by which the Purchasing Group is known or may be doing business in tate or any other state:	
a)	Form of organization (i.e., corporation, partnership, association) and the state in which organized:	
b)	Purpose(s) of organization:	
a) b)	The Purchasing Group is domiciled in the state of:  Address:	
	cal address of the administrative offices of the Purchasing Group, if different from nse to Item #4b above:	

from the fol	lowing insurance c	to purchase the liab ompany or compani al Employer Identific	es: [Give full nan	ne of company, s
Name of Cor	mnany	State of Domicile	NAIC Code	FEIN
	<u></u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		eial security number tional pages if necess		icer and director
				Position with
<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>SS#</u>		Purchasing Grou
		ŭ <b>1</b>		
		If Requested		
		If Requested		
		IT ROOMOSTOO		
		• •		
List the nam	ne, SS#, address and st knowledgeable a	d telephone number of about the Purchasin	of the person withi	n the Purchasing
List the nam who is mos membership	ne, SS#, address and st knowledgeable a criteria and coverage	d telephone number of about the Purchasinges:	of the person withing Group's insuran	nce program, inc
List the nam who is mos	ne, SS#, address and st knowledgeable a	d telephone number of about the Purchasinges:	of the person withi	n the Purchasing nce program, inc
List the nam who is mos membership	ne, SS#, address and st knowledgeable a criteria and coverage	d telephone number of about the Purchasinges:	of the person withing Group's insuran	nce program, inc
List the nam who is mos membership	ne, SS#, address and st knowledgeable a criteria and coverage	d telephone number of about the Purchasinges:	of the person withing Group's insuran	nce program, inc
List the nam who is mos membership	ne, SS#, address and st knowledgeable a criteria and coverage	d telephone number of about the Purchasinges:	of the person withing Group's insuran	nce program, inc
List the nam who is mos membership  Name  List the nam the insurance	e, SS#, address and criteria and coverage  SS#  e, FEIN, address and e program for the F	d telephone number of about the Purchasinges:	of the person withing Group's insurant dress  of the company that d the name, SS# a	Telephone #  manages or admind telephone num

	sary. If none, answer none.)		
Name	<u>SS#</u>	Address	State(s)
Has ar	ny person transacting business on behalf of	of this Purchasing (	Group ever:
a)	been arrested, indicted and convicted of against any such person?		
b)	had denied any application for a profes	sional, vocational o	or business license?
c)	had suspended or revoked any such lice	ense?	
d)	had withdrawn or surrendered any disciplinary action against licensee?		
	answer to any part of this question is yeach such occurrence.	s, attach a supplem	nentary statement explaining in
related simila	Purchasing Group is composed of memb d with respect to the liability to which ar or common business, trade, product, s iption of business or activities engaged in	members are experiences, premises	osed by virtue of any related, or operations. Give a general
	Purchasing Group purchases the liability in pers and only to cover their similar or rele.		
TI D	Purchasing Group has as one of its purpos	ses the nurchase of	Flighility incurance on a group

16.	The Purchasing Group has designated the Insurance Commissioner [Director, Superintendent] of this State to be its agent solely for the purpose for receiving service of legal documents or process by executing Part B of this form, attached hereto.		
17.	The Purchasing Group has submitted a registration fee of \$, if applicable, payable to the Insurance Commissioner [Director, Superintendent] of this State.		
18.	The Purchasing Group will not purchase any insurance policy in this State which provides coverage prohibited generally by statute of this State or declared unlawful by the highest court of this State whose law applies to such policy.		
19.	The Purchasing Group will comply with all other applicable state laws.		
20.	The Purchasing Group will notify the Insurance Commissioner [Director, Superintendent] of any subsequent changes in any of the items included in this form.		
The un	Indersigned hereby swear and affirm that the foregoing statements and information regarding their stal, the are true and correct.  (Name of Purchasing Group)  President of the Purchasing Group		
	Secretary of the Purchasing Group		
State o	f)		
County	)ss:		
Sworn	before me this day of, 20		
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:		

# Part B

#### **PURCHASING GROUP FORM**

# APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEY TO ACCEPT SERVICE AND DESIGNATION

	("the Group"), a purchasing group
organized under the laws of the State of	, having notified the Insurance
Commissioner [Director, Superintendent] of the Sta	
business in this State as a purchasing group pursuant to	o the federal Liability Risk Retention Act of 1986,
hereby appoints the Insurance Commissioner	[Director, Superintendent] of the State of
, any successor in office, and any	authorized deputy its true and lawful attorney, in
and for the State of, upon whom	all legal documents or process in any proceeding
against it may be served. Such service of process sl	hall be of the same legal force and validity as if
served personally upon the Group.	
The Group designates:	
(Name	e)
(Addre	SS)
(City, Town o	r Villaga)
(City, Town o	i village)
(State and Z	IP Code)
`	,
as its officer, agent or other person to whom shall be	forwarded all legal documents or process served
upon the Insurance Commissioner [Director, Superinto	endent] of the State of,
any successors in office, or any authorized deputy, for	the Group. This designation shall continue in full
force and effect until superseded by a new written de	esignation filed with the Insurance Commissioner
[Director, Superintendent].	

This appointment and designation is made pursuant to a resolution by the Group's governing body authorizing it, and a certified copy of the resolution is attached hereto. This appointment shall be binding upon any person or corporation which as successor acquires the Group's assets or assumes its liabilities, by merger or consolidation or otherwise.

This appointment may be withdrawn only upon a written notice of termination and, in any event, shall not be terminated by the Group or its successor so long as any contracts or liabilities or duties arising out of contracts entered into by the Group while it was doing business in this State are in effect.

IN WITNESS OF THIS APPOIN	TMENT AND DESIGNATION, the Group, in
accordance with the resolution	of its Board of Directors duly passed on
, 20, has	affixed its corporate seal, and caused the same to
be subscribed and attested in its nar	me by its President and Secretary, at the City of
in the State of	on
(Name of Purchasing Group)	
Ву:	President
	Secretary
State of)	
) ss:	
County of)	
Sworn before me this day of	, 20
, Notary Public	e. My Commission Expires: